TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK Authorizing Town of Windsor Representatives as Signers Regarding Bank Accounts RESOLUTION #31-2016

	RESOLU '	TION #31-2016	
PRESENT:	Supervisor Carolyn W. Pric	e	
	Deputy Supervisor William	J. McIntyre	
	Councilman Timothy J. Bat		
	Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-		
	Councilman Gary M. Hupm	uan	
Offered By:			
a 15			
•			
		Board of the Town of Windsor that the following	
	1 0	the following Bank Accounts, effective 12/15/16 : nd Agency Checking, General Fund Checking and	
		vings, Sewer Checking and Savings):	
	Price, Town Supervisor	ings, sewer encering and savings).	
OR	iiio, io wii super visor		
William J. M	cIntyre, Deputy Town Supervis	or	
		llection Account Checking and Savings,	
	ng/Fishing Licenses Checking,		
	er Miller, Town Clerk/Tax Coll	ector	
	OR Lucille B. Swartz, Deputy Town Clerk/Tax Collector		
Lucille B. Sw	rartz, Deputy Town Clerk/Tax C	Collector	
Chemung Ca	anal Trust Company (Windso	r Town Court T/J Stapleton Checking):	
	apleton III, Town Justice	1 10 Wil Coult 176 Sempleson Checking/v	
OR	F		
Carolyn W. P	Price, Town Supervisor		
		r Town Court Town Justice Tully Checking):	
	ully, Town Justice		
OR Carolyn W. P	Price, Town Supervisor		
Caroryn W. 1	fice, Town Supervisor		
Vote of the B	Board:		
	- Supervisor Carolyn W. Price		
	- Deputy Supervisor William		
	- Councilman Timothy J. Bate	es	
	- Councilman Gary M. Hupma	an	
	- Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-	Shuler	
Motion Appr			
	Adopted:	<u> </u>	
STATE OF NEW YO			
COUNTY OF BROO			
TOWN OF WINDSO		-f Window 1- hombor and for that the formation is a time	
		of Windsor, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true	
on the 14^{th} day of De		Board of the Town of Windsor, Broome County, New York	
on the 14 day of De	<u>zembei, 2010</u> .	Barbara Rajner Miller, Town Clerk	
		Town of Windsor	
		TO THE OT THE MODE	

Dated